Employment Service Agency of the Republic of North Macedonia
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Description

2

Total registered unemployed
people

Inflow (people who acquired the
status of unemployed during the
given period)

People who registered for the
first time in the register of
unemployed people

From employment (regardless
of how long ago the employment
was terminated)

Removed from the records of
unemployed on all legal grounds

From the records of other job
seekers

Outflow (people who have
ceased to be registered as
unemployed)

People who got a job

Removed from records on a
legal basis

Transferred to the records of
other jobseekers

Total
hemand wamen
3 4

107049 54571
3685 2026
690 385
1925 1086
798 400
272 155
4380 2178
1563 784
2234 1076
583 318

of unemployed people as of 30.06.2023
and data on inflow and outflow of unemployed people in the period from 01.06.2023 to 30.06.2023

Without education
and with primary

education
e women
5 6
63342 33684
1292 686
233 127
517 267
401 209
141 83
1757 870
424 195
1091 541
242 134

OVERVIEW

Incomplete secondary Completed secondary

education
ane o
7 8

9352 3045
277 124
7 1
208 102
47 15
15 6
440 163
178 70
195 67
67 26

education
ane o
9 10
26103 12619
1556 841
390 221
802 436
269 131
95 53
1538 760
649 331
687 318
202 111

College education

Men and
Women
11

813

40

29

42

16

25

Women

12

411

28

20

23

15

University degree

Men and
Women
13

6820

477

54

340

68

15

563

280

220

63

Women

14

4419

310

31

236

34

335

170

126

39

Masters of Science

Men and
Women
15

599

42

29

40

16

16

Women
16

380

36

25

27

11

Form-1
Phd degree
Men and
Women Women
17 18
20 13
1 1
1 1
0 0
0 0
0 0



